

FOR RELEASE: April 12, 2018

CONTACT: Chris Reimer, PGA TOUR, 904-273-3286, creimer@pgatourhq.com

Jonathan Lyons, FedEx, 901-355-5306 jonathanlyons@fedex.com

FedEx announced as sponsor of World Golf Championships-FedEx St. Jude Invitational

Agreement includes relocating tournament to Memphis, TPC Southwind in 2019

MEMPHIS, Tenn. – The PGA TOUR, on behalf of the International Federation of PGA Tours, today announced FedEx will become the title sponsor for the newly-named **World Golf Championships-FedEx St. Jude Invitational**, which will move to Memphis, Tennessee, and TPC Southwind beginning with the 2018-19 PGA TOUR Season. FedEx will assume title sponsorship of the event currently known as the World Golf Championships-Bridgestone Invitational, which has been staged in Akron, Ohio, since 1999.

The World Golf Championships consistently attract the most elite and global fields of the year, with 45-50 of the top 50 players in the Official World Golf Ranking teeing it up in the four annual events. With Memphis' hometown event taking on a new identity as a World Golf Championships event, fans will be treated to the brightest stars in the game like Jordan Spieth, Dustin Johnson, Justin Thomas, Rickie Fowler, Rory McIlroy, Sergio Garcia, Justin Rose and more on an annual basis.

"The World Golf Championships-FedEx St. Jude Invitational is a significant milestone not only for FedEx and St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, but also the larger Memphis community," said Patrick Fitzgerald, senior vice president of Integrated Marketing and Communications for FedEx. "We are proud to continue our title sponsorship to benefit St. Jude, and we look forward to the many opportunities and positive economic impact a World Golf Championship event will bring to the city."

"We are thrilled FedEx has signed on as the title sponsor of this World Golf Championships event. We look forward to working with FedEx and continuing to grow a tournament that it has supported for 30 years and carries one of the most impactful charitable stories on the PGA TOUR," said PGA TOUR Commissioner Jay Monahan. "The PGA TOUR has had a front row seat to witnessing the impact the St. Jude Children's Research Hospital has made on countless lives. We are proud to align one of our truly elite tournaments with two brands that are both globally recognized and an integral part of the Memphis community."

Both the 2018 FedEx St. Jude Classic and World Golf Championships-Bridgestone Invitational will be contested as scheduled before the World Golf Championships-FedEx St. Jude Invitational replaces the FedEx St. Jude Classic as Memphis' PGA TOUR event. The dates for the 2019 tournament have yet to be determined.

The PGA TOUR has held a tournament in Memphis every year since 1958 with Colonial Country Club playing host until the event moved permanently to TPC Southwind in 1989. FedEx first became the title sponsor in 1986 and has supported the tournament ever since. FedEx has been involved with the FedEx St. Jude

Classic for more than 30 years and has helped raise more than \$38 million for St. Jude Children's Research Hospital.

Past champions at TPC Southwind who have also won a World Golf Championships event include Dustin Johnson (2012), Jeff Maggert (2006) and David Toms (2003, 2004). Daniel Berger is the current two-time champion at TPC Southwind, having successfully defended his title in 2017 for his second career PGA TOUR victory.

The WGC-FedEx St. Jude will be one of four World Golf Championships events on the 2018-19 PGA TOUR schedule sanctioned and organized by the International Federation of PGA Tours. The other World Golf Championships are the Mexico Championship (Mexico City, Mexico), the Dell Technologies Match Play (Austin, Texas) and the HSBC Champions (Shanghai, China). The World Golf Championships collectively have generated more than \$60 million for global charities since 1999.

Tickets information to the 2019 World Golf Championships-FedEx St. Jude will become available following the conclusion of the 2018 FedEx St. Jude Classic. For more information on the 2019 WGC-FedEx St. Jude, please visit www.WorldGolfChampionships.com.

###

About FedEx Corp.

FedEx Corp. (NYSE: FDX) provides customers and businesses worldwide with a broad portfolio of transportation, e-commerce and business services. With annual revenues of \$64 billion, the company offers integrated business applications through operating companies competing collectively and managed collaboratively, under the respected FedEx brand. Consistently ranked among the world's most admired and trusted employers, FedEx inspires its more than 425,000 team members to remain "absolutely, positively" focused on safety, the highest ethical and professional standards and the needs of their customers and communities. To learn more about how FedEx connects people and possibilities around the world, please visit about.fedex.com.

About the International Federation of PGA Tours

The International Federation of PGA Tours was formed in 1996 by golf's five world governing bodies – the European Tour, Japan Golf Tour Organization, PGA TOUR, ISPS Handa PGA Tour of Australasia and Sunshine Tour (South Africa PGA Tour) with the purpose of providing a forum for the world's professional golf organizations to discuss issues of mutual importance and, together, develop and promote the game of golf on a global basis. As part of its mission, the Federation initiated the World Golf Championships in 1999. The Asian Tour joined the International Federation of PGA Tours in November 1999.

In step with global growth of professional golf, the International Federation of PGA Tours announced an expansion and restructuring of its membership in 2009, adding the International Golf Association and additional professional golf tours, including – for the first time – women's golf tours: China Golf Association;

Korea Professional Golfers' Association; Professional Golf Tour of India; LPGA Tour; Ladies European Tour; Australian Ladies Professional Golf Tour; Japan LPGA; Korean LPGA; and Ladies Asian Golf Tour.